立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 754/17-18

Ref : CB(3)/M/MM

Tel: 3919 3300

Date: 27 June 2018

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 11 July 2018

Motion on "Vote of no confidence in the President of the Legislative Council"

Prof Hon Joseph LEE has given notice to move the attached motion on "Vote of no confidence in the President of the Legislative Council" at the Council meeting of 11 July 2018.

- 2. As the President of the Legislative Council Hon Andrew LEUNG is the subject of Prof LEE's motion, to avoid any possible conflict of interest, the President has, under Rule 3(3) of the Rules of Procedure, requested the President's deputy Hon Starry LEE to rule on the admissibility of the motion and, if it is permitted, to preside at the relevant part of the meeting.
- 3. The President's deputy has given permission for Prof LEE to move the motion, and directed that it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in on the Agenda of the Council.

(Dora WAI) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

2018年7月11日的立法會會議 李國麟議員就 "對立法會主席投不信任票" 動議的議案

議案措辭

本會不信任立法會主席梁君彥。

(Translation)

Motion on "Vote of no confidence in the President of the Legislative Council" to be moved by Prof Hon Joseph LEE at the Council meeting of 11 July 2018

Wording of the Motion

That this Council has no confidence in the President of the Legislative Council, Andrew LEUNG.